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
musicians including young 
star Morgan Frazier will be 
providing Country, Western 
and Gospel music. 
Hot food Will be served be-

ginning at 6 p.m. and music 
to folloW at 6:30 Nil. The 
meal will be provided by su-
per chef Bill Hicks. There is 
nb charge for the meal, how-
ever a donation is needed and 
appreciated. 

Thanks to Comanche 
County Electric Co. for re-
storing power and to the tele-
phone company. 

May God bless you all, and 
may God be with those that 
lost homes. 

Thanks, 
Gerald and Shirley Tucker 

Remember to 
Renew Your 
Subscription 

to the 
Newspaper 

Words cannot express our 
gratitude to all those that 
came to help when the fire 
broke out Jan. 1, 2006. 

Special thanks to the Car-
bon Fire Department for sav-
ing our home and to all the 
others that helped that I 
didn't know about. Thanks to 
Sean Schaefer for standing 
watch and to all the other Fire 
Departments and all our 
friends, you know who you 
are. 

Special thanks to LouAnn 
Gerhardt for keeping me 
calm, when I didn't know 
where Gerald was or even if 
our home was still standing 
and for her prayers. 

To all those who have come 
to our rescue by offering to 
help with hay or repairs and 
a place for our cows. We 
thank you from the bottom of 
our hearts. 

Thanks to our Pastor, 
Baylis Pope for helping and 
also Doyle Morris. 

Gourttry- 
REAL ESTA TE SOLD ity, large kitchen, 

ck home on 3.72 

3
A, new carpet, 

or 3 BR, 1 bath 
mock fireplace, 

Great Times 
SkatIng Rink 

Eastland 

fficient kitchen 
yard fence for 

living for the 
dining combo, 
ding your visit! 

n 2 lots & has 
ve, and good 

bath, CH/A will b 	 interior paint, 
hardwood floors,_ 	 nced yard. A PENDING 

space heat, windy 	 is sweet retreat SOLD 

254-629-3921 	57  

provides relaxed living & individuality. Call today! CS6 
READY TO MOVE INIF New carpet & paint inside & out. Split 3 BR, 2 
full baths, dining, lg. living room. CS8 

THE 
LAKE CISCO • SOUTH SHORE! Panoramic view from gazebo and 
deck in this "like new" 3 BR, 2 bath double wide on 11/2 sloping lots 
with a water wel1.01 
BARGAIN PRIC 
DACP. Great st 
PERFECT FOR 
acres in Gorma 
paint & ceramic  
COMFY , COZY, AFFORDABL 13 BR, 1 1/2 bath home on a large lot. 
Living, dining, gas heat, window A/C, kitchen with ashwood cabinets, 
patio, SDG & 2 car carport. 04 
HELP YOURSELF TO COMFORT! Enjoy life in this 3 BR, 2 bath brick 
home. Livingroom with F/P, dining, kitchen appliances, CH/A, covered 
patio, 2 ca carport & st • bid.. 07 
AGED CHARM 
frame home on 1 
and SAG. A mus 
THROW AWAY THE CHAUFFE R' AP! This home is one block 
from the school 
office, screened 	SOLD ome with CH/A, 

pool. 09 	
!rounds 

TAKE A PEEK - THEN SETTLE INI 3 BR, 13/4 bath home with living, 
dining, CH/A, screenedtiosurcssh &a2AshceRdEsA. Act fast - it won't last! 011 

ESCAPE TO THE COUNTRY! This 144.99 acres, m/I, has 
approximately 90 acres in coastal, 5 acres in brush and the remaining 
is cultivated. Water well, 1 stock tank. 1 irrigation pit, metal bldg. & 
some fencing. The land also has a 3 BR, 1 bath frame house with no 
heat. Call today! 
COUNTRY SECLUSION on 21 acres, m/I of_paradise with 3 BR, 3 
bath brick home, CH/A, FP, storm windows, DDCP, enclosed porch, 
& many more amenities. HA1 
IF YOU LIKE THE DEEP SOUTH STYLE OF HOMES WITH 
VARANDAS, you will love this 2 story on 13 acres, mil. Updated & 
refurbished, high ceilings & wood floors, pool, guesthouse, garage. 
Desirable location, close to town. HA3 
GET AWAY FROM THE HUSTLE & BUSTLE with this large 3 BR, 2 
bath rock house 	SOLD 	tin entertainment 
center & desk, 	 anks & 25"x40' 
metal bld_g. Located in t e Eastland School District. HA3 
9.5 ACRES, m/ outbuildings, 1982 
14' x 76' Flee  
with this pro e. 

 
with

of possibilities 

OLDEN • SPREAD THE FAMILY OUT on this 1.720 acres. Frame 

large workshop, fence and trees. What a fingil 
updated 3 BR, 2 bath home with an open concept on the living/dinin 
kitchen, FP, carport, 
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ge oak trees. HA6 
on 30 ac., covered 
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her vanities, 
with big comf 
DIAMOND IN 
back porch, 
equipment sh 
started 	t away! HA7 
LET PEACEFUL LIVING be 
bath home on 
covered porch 
HA9 
PRIVACY WIT 
on 6 acres, rn/i 
DAG, city wa 
fromtown. HA9 
A STONE'S THROW 
acres to the lak 
DDCP. Bonus - 

• ass 	5:6 	• I • 	: 

A, race privacy 
or old will like 

e ore sc •ol starts! Quick 

PENDING 
m 

le in thi lovely 3 BR, 1 314 
H/A, plant room, 
ell & coop water. 

3 bath brick home 
o, screened porch, 
Ogg% not far - 

use on 2 wooded 
cedar beams & 
P - Co-op water 

1 2 b BR thi 

Barbara Love, Inc. Broker 
317 East Main P.O. Box 535 

Eastland, Texas 76448 
254-629-1725 
ww.tcrealty.net 

EASTLAND 
A TOUCH OF CLASS! 5 BilTrbath home with 5200 sq. ft., formal 
living & dining, den, office, larger covered front & back porches, 
elaboratedandscaping, 3 car garage with apart. space above, guest 
house, cabana, pool & greenhouse. Great for the lare family or as 
Bed & Breakfast. Vidural Tour at www.homedebut.com/207132 El 0 
GREAT LOCATION FOR THIS BRICK 3 BR, 2 bath. Den w/FP, lg. 
kitchenklining area. New ceramic tile in entry, hot tub room, SAG,'3 
car carport utility area. El 
SPACIOUS3 8 
with appliances. 
dogs & situated o 
A PERFECT BE 
retired! This 2 BR 
CH/A, SACP, stg. 

ROOM TO ROA 
hardwood floors 
location! Come a 
A VISION OF DELIGHTI WALKING DISTANCE TO SCHOOL! You'll 
love the bat•horn " 	 th brick home, 
formal dining, livi 	 , F/P, sprinkler 
sAstern, large wo 	 , 	privacy fence. 
Come ex litre it's appeal - make your appointment today! E2 
FIRST TIME HOMEBUYER OR RETIREE! This u dated 3 BR, 1 

pleasure to see! E3 	' 
A CHARMING Pr n''''^"'" 	" 	-"-- 	' hall) home with 

awaits your touches: w+ 
GREAT CORNER LOT - Older brick home with 3 BR', 2 baths and 
many possibilities. Lg. kitchen, dining room, living room, big utility 
room, lots of room for the r rice. E5 
SIMPLICITY & Cr •  • 	 ath home with 
space heat, wind 	 uit your fancy! 
56 
READY TO MOVE IN • CLOSE TO SCHOOL! Like new - 3 BR, 1 1/ 
2 bath brick home on extra large lot with open concept in living, 
dining & kitchen. CH/A, ceiling fans, DCP & patio, chain link & privacy 
fence, large stg. bid/ E7 
GOOD CORNER LOT WITH GREAT WORKSHOP. Frame & siding, 
living, dining, 2 BR, bath, FIP, fenced yard, much potential with a 
littleTLC. Call for details. E8 
REDUCED • HAVE YOU LOOKED? And looked! If so, you haven't 
see this attractive 
fence, wonderful 
this neat home, ose in. 
possession. E8 
COMFORT & CHARM! Newly remodeled 3 BR, a bath home with 
cedar & vinyl siding. Family room, utility, large fenced back yard, 
SAG, stg. bldg. Don t miss out - call today! ES 
QUIET NEIGHBORHOODI 3 BR, 2 bath, large living & dining, freshly 
painted inside, manicured yard, oversized covered front porch. A must 
see! Ell 
NEEDS TLC! 2 B 
some updating, c 
or rentalpreperty. 
JUST LISTED! Gr 	 weet 2 BR, 1 
bath home. Enjoy 	 r/dryer, storm 
windows. See it - 
ELBOW ROOM TO SPARE - Nice 3 BR, 2 bath with living, dining, 
kitchen CH/A, large deck, double garage, located at the edge of 
town. E13 
WHAT A LOT! Great lot in quiet & almost traffic-free neighborhood. 
Great place to build a home. E14 
COZY & CUTE,'CLOSE TO SCHOOLS & HOSPITAL. ILiving/dining 
combo, efficient kitchen with built-in cooktop & oven, 2 lg. bedrooms, 
full bath + 3/4 bath, carport. Priced right, call for details. E15 
LOOKING FOR THE BEST AREA to build your dream home. This lot 
is a prime location for your home. E16 
WHATA SPREAD! 5 lots in a prestigious area. Buy one or buy several 
- the perfect place to build your dream home! E17 
GOOD CORNER LOT, COTTAGE STYLE HOME. Remodeled & 
updated, good wood floors, living, dining, 3 BR, 1 bath, CH/A, DG. 
Great place - call toda 1  E18 
IF YOU LIKE TH 	 will love this 
one. LR, family r 	SOLD 	, CH/A, deck, 
stg, bldg. carpor 
NfCE BRICK H 	 BR, 2 bath with 
CH/A, & double 	SOLD 	place & storage 
bldg. erfect fo 
CORNER OT - WALK T• SCHOOL! Large living & dining_ area, 3 
BR ,2 bath, 3 storage buildings. What are you waiting forl E19 
FROM THE DAYS GONE BY, the bungalow on this corner lot is ready 
for you to move in, Beautiful floors, kitchen/dining room, living area, 
2 BR, 1 bath, restored, lg. stg. bldg., fenced yard. This is a delight! 
E21 
EXTRA LARGE • EXTRA NICE! This 3 BR 2 bath spacious home 

disposal & of room for family 
activities! REDUCEDI 
QUAINT OLDER HOME close to town, Living room, 2 or 3 BR, 1 
b
u
ath, CH/A, carport, fenced back yard. Call for details on this good 
y] 

AFFORDABLE 
bath, large livin 
Hardwood floors 

SOLD 

Eastland County has been 
awarded federal funds under 
the Emergency Food and 
Shelter. National Board Pro-
gram. 

Eastland County has been 
chosen to receive $9009.00 
to supplement emergency 
food and shelter programs in 
the county. 
.The selection was made by, 

a National Board that is 
chaired by the Federal Emer-
gency Management Agency 
(FEMA) and consists of rep-
resentatives from The Salva-
tion Army, American Red 
Cross, United Jewish Com-
munities, Catholic Charities 
USA, National Council of 
the Churches of Christ in the 
U.S.A. and United Way of 
America which will provide 
the administrative staff and 
function as fiscal agent. The 
Board was charged to distrib-
ute funds appropriated by 
Congress to help expand the 
capacity of food and shelter 
programs in high-need areas 
around the country. 

A Local Board made up of 
Local Ministerial Alliance, 
County Judge, Members of 
the Salvation Army, Ameri-
can Red Cross, etc. Will de-
termine how the funds 
awarded to Eastland County 
are to be distributed among 
the emergency food and shel-
ter programs run by local ser-
vice organizations in the 
area. The Local Board is re-
sponsible for recommending 
agencies to receive these 
funds and any additional 
funds avail ab 1 e..71rrifralfr taals  
phase.61 the program. - 

Under the terms of the 
grant from the National 
Board, local organizations 
chosen to receive funds must: 
1) be private voluntary 
nonprofits or units of govern-
ment, 2) have an accounting 
system, 3) practice nondis-
crimination, 4) have demon-
strated the capacity to deliver 
emergency food and/or shel-
ter programs, and 5) if they 

Cisco Jr. College 
Spring Registration 
Jan. 10, 11,12, 13 

Cisco Junior College will 
soon begin regular 
registration for the spring 
semester. Registration at the 
Abilene Educational Center 
will be Tuesday and 
Wednesday,. January 10 and 
11, from 8:30 a.m. to 2:30 
p.m. and 5:30 p.m. to 7:30 
p.m. on a walk-in, first come, 
first served basis. Sophomore 
and night student registration 
at the Cisco campus is 
scheduled for Thursday, 
January 12 from 5:30 p.m. 
until 7:30 p.m., and open 
registration for freshman and 
all others will be held Friday 
January 13, from 8:30 a.m. 
to 2:30 p.m. 

The first class day at both 
locations is Tuesday, January 
17, For more information 
about CJC, to view spring 
schedules, and to apply 
online, visit our website at 
www.cisco.cc. tx.us. 

.Ann Williams Real Estate 
601 Conrad Hilton 	Cisco NV NV \V. MIMI Iliamsrealestatexon1 

254-442-1880 

rdwood floors, 
reat beginner 

& lots of possibilities. HA10 
WHAT A BEAUTY - 145 acres w/wonderful view. Brick 2 BR, 1 bath, 
charming anti • 	 00 sq. ft. metal 
workshop/barn, 	PENDING 	'e & 1 stock tank. 
HAll 
WHERE THE Al 
7 year old brick h 
CH/A, FP & DA 

77 Acres completely wooded w 	 e, water well, wildlife includes 
1 1111allf 

-15 Acres open with scattered o  _saw_ 	, $294950 
--8-29-Acree-wiliti2 story cabin, m 	SOLD 	water wells, deer, turkey, hogs, 

dove, quail. $65,000, 
31 Acres overlooking Lake Cisco, paved road frontage, large hill, public boat ramp directly 
across from the property, excellent view of Lake Cisco and beyond, $49,600. 
38 Acres mostly wooded with o 	 , hill that overlooks Iwo creeks 
that cut through the property, 	SOLD 	, hogs, dove, quail, 557,000. 
50 Acres mostly wooded with oak and mesquite, pons, some open area and pecan 
trees, wildlife Includes deer, turkey, hogs, dove, quail $75,736. 
51 Acres wooded & open with 2 fields, Interstate 20 road frontage, seasonal crrek, wildlife 
includes deer, turkey, hogs, dove & quail. $61,200. 
58 Acres with 4 BR, 2 bath, c 	 ater wells, property is mostly 
wooded with oaks and mesqui 	SOLD 	ey, dove, quail, S130000. 
60 Acres by Lake Cisco, over 

SOLD 	
that is within 200 yd's of Lake 

Cisco shoreline, mostly wooded 	 ing Lake Cisco, canyons, deer, 
ho s, turkey, dove, quail. $72,001 
65 Acres mostly wooded with oak trees, elevation changes from hill top down to lower 
land, paved road frontage, wildlife includes deer, turkey, hogs, dove, quail, $1,195 per acre. 

deer, turkey, hogs & dove. $11. 

81 Acres wooded with oak & mesquite trees with a very large h111,.1 pond, creek. This 
property is surrounded by large fences, great hunting property, wildlife Includes deer, turkey, 
hogs, dove, duck & 	S104,895. 
83 Acres 95% wooded with oak trees, small pond, good (property for hunting or a home 
site, wildlife includes deer, turkey, hogs, dove & quail. $105,825. 
84 Acres by Desdemona mostly wooded with post oak, live oak, spanish oak, hills, canyons, 
good creek that cuts through the middle, 1 smaller coastal field. Water well, one pond, 
potential lake site. Wildlife Includes deer, turkey, hogs, dove, quail, $1,595 per acre. 
93 Acres Stephens County, mostly wooded with live oak & mesquite trees, hills, water line, 
electricity, big views including parts of Lake Daniels, deer, turkey, hogs, dove, quail, 51,195 
per acre. 
101 Acres with house several coastal fields several wooded areas with oak, pecan & 
cottonwood trees, 3 ponds, war 	 BR, 1 bath, needs some work, 
older large barn, wildlife Includ 	, 	„ 	& quail. $160,000. 
118 Acres Comanche County, 	 , 1 runs most of year round, 3 
ponds, 3 water wells, oak, roeca 	 to creek bottom, deer, turkey, 
hogs, dove, duck, quail, 51,300 per acre. 

with fish, creeks, hills, two sma 	 co, duck, quail, S1,250 per acre. 
127 Acres mostly wooded with 	 f of another large pond stocked 

151 Acres 75% open in fields with coastal and of er grasses, 25% wooded with oak trees, 
3 'ponds, 6 water wells, wildlife Includes deer, turkey, dove, quail, $196,490. 
151 Acres with house, mostly wooded with oaks and mesquite, several smaller fields, creeks, 
hills, 3 water wells, 3 ponds, 3 BR, 2 bath home with outbuildings. Deer, turkey, hogs, dove, 
duck, quail, $220:183. 
166 Acres approximately 60% wooded with oak and mesquite & 40% open, pond, creek, 
deer, turkey, hogs, dove, quail, $176,550. 
217 Acres 65% fields & grassland,-ponds, creek, hill, 35% oak & mesquite timber, Stephens 
Co., deer , turkey, hogs, dove, duck, quall, $260,400. 
225 Acre high fence mostly wooded with oak trees, several fields, nice mobile home, superior 
genetic whitetail & fallow deer were brought onto the ranch, blinds, feeders, hills, two 
ponds, very nice property, $419,000. 
275 Acres mostly wooded with oaks and mesquite, hills, creek, 2 ponds, water well, very 
nice property, wildlife includes deer, turke ho s dove, duck, quail, $328,625, 

Approx. 2496 sq. ft. (per cad) bldg. wit severe rooms arid CH/A on Conrad Hilton. Can be 
used for commercial or residential. Only 22,000. Call for details. 
Duplex on 1 1/2 lots with 1 BR, living room, kitchen and 3/4 bath, CH/A on each side, $32,000. 
3 commercial buildings and a carport on several lots, $42,000. Call for details. 
Downtown building with approx. 5700 sq. ft. plus more sq, footage upstairs for storage. 
Call to details, 
Large restaurant, approx. 3752 sq. ft. (per cad) with 3 dining rooms. 2 CH/A units, eqpt. and 
furniture included for $85,000. On approx. 2 acres. Call for details. 

HOMES 
2 BR, 13/4 bath home, vinyl siding, double carport with attached storage, fenced backyard, 
Reduced to $22,500. 
3 BR, 2 bath home with double carport, workshop or storage bldg., lg. trees, $27,500. 
3 BR, 1 3/4 bath home carpetJust been replaced, double carport wiattached storage, corner 
lot, large trees, $28,500. 
2 BR, T bath home, separate Lan. detached garage with storage, 
lg. trees, $29,500. 
7BR, 1 bath home, separate office or den, CH/At  carport, storage bldg., corner property, lg. 
kitchen with many nice cabinets. Reduced to S32,000. 
Duplex on 1 1/2 lots with 1 BR, living room, kitchen, 3/4 bath 	CH/A on each side, II can 
be used as single family home. $32,000, 
3 BR, 1 bath homeLseparate dl 	 s, CH/A, carport, garage, privacy 
fenced backyard. 535,000. 
3 BR 1 3/4 bath home, large rooms, CH/A, fireplace, double pane windows, enclosed back 
porch, metal siding, double garage, reduced to 29,500. 
2 BR, 1 1/2 bath home, large ro 	 den, many kitchen cabinets, 
double carport, 2 storage bldgs., 	 ck yard, very spacious inside 
& out. 
3 BR, 1 3/4 bath home, recently 	S( LD 	windows, porch across front, 
carport, fenced backyard, store 	 ees, S59,500. • • 	;sir • • • 	• • - 
Spacious 3 BR, 1 3/4 loath-home 	;I 	2 _r - s • • • end landscaped, 2 living areas 
or dining room, lg. utility room 	SOLD 	uble carport, shop or storage 
bldg., ig. corner property, 562,011 
3 BR home, ig. rooms, fireplac 	 bathroom recently remodeled, 
surrounded bylarge oak trees, 	 bldg., 563,500. 
3 BR, 2 bath home, recently built, CH/A, B htr, patio, double carport, privacy fenced 
backyard, storage bldg., city water plus water well, 75 000. 
5 BR, 2 balk 2 slory home. Lot.. 	 1: • lice, Ig rooms, mostly wooden 
floors, 2 CH/A units, surrouded 	SOLD 	:5, 1g. corner property, several 
fire laces fenced backyard. R 	I 	a • 	• m. 
4 BR, 21/2 bath home with CH/A, woodburn ng fireplace, large living room, covered patio, 
carport, garage, and other extras on corner lot. $79 900. 

}MAU WITH SMALLICREAGE 
Adjoins Airport • Large 3 BR brick home on 3 fence acres with CH/A has lull bath, 3/4 bath 
and 1/2 bath, separate LR, den vala MPG, gylitsany nice cabinets, utility room, 
enclosed back porch, double gaillp.11424.41.1.1111.11, 	I. 50' x 50' metal building, many 
nice oak and other trees. 
Just Outside of Town on 13 acres, 3 BR, 2 nth home with CH/A and WBFP. Many nice 
kitchen cabinets, great view of imilistesfrarrifliblarom kitchen and dining room, 
water well, double carport, 2 la tipM114904ineirmielell home or RV hookup, partially-
wooded plus some coastal 

2 BR Home, CH/A, partially furnliahlegow, storage building, dock, large 
oak trees, 556,000. 
Beautiful spacious 2 BR, 1 3/4 bath home, CH/A, WBFP, great view of lake from DR, LA. den 
& Master BR, lg. landscaed yard, tall oak trees dock, Shop, storage bldg. & many extras. 
Must Seel Large 4 BR, 13/4 bath 2 story home. 2 CH/A units, fireplace, several extra closets, 
balcony oft master BR, large oak trees, shop, 4 vehicle carport, covered boatdock with 
boat lift, septic recently replaced. 
Beautiful y landscaped frontyard and backyard surrounds this large beautiful 2 story, 3 
BR 4 ba home wit' WBFP and 2 CH/A units. Large kitchen with many nice cabinets and 
builtins. :Wage, J I dock, 2 decks, plant room, sprinkler system, many large oak trees 
and man y extras. 

An: 	Heins, Broker 	 Jimmy Williams 

his 3 BR, 2 bath 
g combo, office, 
d turkey, deer & 

dove. Located in the Eastland School District. H • 13 
GREAT AREA - Large Redman double wide on approx. 1 acres, m/I. 
Open concept with rwing, dining, kitchen, 3 BR, 2 baths, utility room, 
CH/A, F/P, DDCP & storage bldg. Call for details. HAI 4 
THE PERFECT PLACE FOR CHILDREN HORSES' & SHOW 

, AN
ts on
IMA 

 3 
t 

4
S
.
IR

7
o
8
c 	 kitchen, updated 

si PENDING 	w/pens. Lots of 
possibilities with property! Call for appointment! HA15 
JUST LISTED! This 2001 Redman lo DW 32' x 5.' sits  

• PENDING 	s. Extras include 

80 Acres mostly wooded with o 	 2 ponds with 1 being stocked 
with fish, remote, wildlife Inclu 	 , duck & quail, 5104,000. SOLD 

in Olden. 3 BR, 
stove, refrigerat 	 at Call today for 
your appointment to see! HA17 

HIGHLY VISIBLE! 37.578 A AC 
	

highway frontage & city water, 
1 stock tank, creek & cross-fencing, builda home - start a business -
run some cattle. Many possibilitiegl A2 

SOLD 

• 

SOLD 
SOLD 

• .1. acres exce 0 m 
PENDING 

Westbound water, 
ce to build dream 

oral good sites to 
its ofwildlife, Has 

n. from Eastland. 
pointment. A4 

ent deer, turkey & 
athtakin views, 
of Fort Worth in 

has new carp 	 okstove, DW, new PENDING 

12 or 3 BR, 1 
pdatin_g done. 
sell. E24 

NICE LARGE LOT with frame home.°only living room, spacious 
kitchen/dining, 2 BR, 2 baths. bonus room, CH/A, carport with storage. 
Call for more information. E24 
CUTE COTTAGE WITH LOTS OF CHARACTER & a large shady 
yard. Wood privacy fence & sprinkler system arejust the start of the 
bonuses you will get with this 2

MK EB 
BR, 1 bath with CH/A. E25 

THIS HOME HAS EVERYTHING BUT YOUI You'll love this appealing 
3 or 4 BR home with 2 full baths. On a corner lot with vinyl siding, 
cook stove, refrigerator, storm windows, SCP & big 4 car garage. 
Too much to describe, you must see it! R1 

& pretty. Call for inure Imo. 
 SOLD 	iome is updated 

e city!!! Living, LOVELY BRICK " 	- 
dining, family, kit(  

LA 

bath, pool room, 
	 then, 3 BR, 3 BRING THE WHO  

ing Lake Leon. 
Great location on  

subdivision. 156. 	SOLD 	its in restricted PERFECT PLAC: 

2 bath mobile ho . . ... 	. 	 •._ 	. .. 	. ... SOLD 	ii3This 2 BR, GET AWAY NOM: 

COOL 1T1 Summer months are more pleasant when you live on the 
water's edge: This 3 BR, 2 bath home has nice kitchen cabinets, 
enclosed sun porch, concrete stg. room. RV cover, DACP & fishing 
pier. A must see! LL3 
HOME FOR ALL S . e k 1  a 	a' • • . 
'at the water's edge 

LL5 	
SOLD gazeb0, SAG, DD 

LAKEFRONT JEWEL • FANTASTIC VIEW! S• read the family out In 
this 4 BR,_ 3 bat 	 family room, 
sunroom, CH/A, 	PENDING 	shop & fishing 
pier. 

FUN
Gre  a 

 IN 
H  Great location with welcomin,  

HAVE 
 

• 3 BR, I bath 
home on approx. 2 	. .  pp_p. 	DG, stg. bldg., 
approx, 398' of w. 7 

LEON 

2 bath home 
ck, sunroom, 

of waterfront. 

VINTAGE COLONIAL BUILT INTHE 1800'Sl This vintage beauty 
offers 6 BFIs, 2 3/4 baths, CH/A, storm windows, 2 FPs & flesh paint 
throughout the home. This 2 story home has a dramatic entry and 
wrap around porch. It is ready for action and would like a new owner. 
Call for 'our a 1 t ointment today!CS4 • 
ON THE COR 	• - ' • 	 - 	t - 	1/2 bath brick 
home with forma 	:§bui 	Lovely front & 
back yards. CS1  
CORNER LOT! Large dining, 3 BR, 1 bath, large covered front porch. 

DON'T WALT! Co 	 wlvinvl siding, 
storm windows, s 	SOLD 	 ) W, elec. cools 

. stoveiefrigerato , . : • $  i  : 	4  •  i  " 	• • =too late! CS5 
COME BY -8, FE 	 R, 1 3/4 bath 
stucco home. Thi -  SOLD 	, bay window, 
cooktop & od en, unique home cif II.1 bp[111Klef bysitmi RA ydiu. Ines  

80 ACRES S. o 
county road f 
home.A2 
THAT PERFE 
build a home, 
Hwy frontage 
18 ACRES - 
Wooded, unde 
HUNTERS RE 
hunting. Sever 
aop ox. 7 mile 
Thtrber area. Ca or more 46 ar s. 
5.75 ACRES - Excellent building site in Oakhollow area. Ciw utilities 
available. Partially wooded. Outlet & secluded. Call today. A7 

partial range 	SOLD 	ck tanks, pens, 
e, some coastal, 130 ACRES, 

crossfenced int • 	• . • • 	• 
LOCATION IS IDEAL ON APPROX. 19.5 ACRES AT THE EDGE OF 
EASTLAND, Older frame house could be remodeled. 6 horse stall 
barn with water & electrici 1 stock tank, native • astute with oak & 
mesquite. Great Inv: 	• nem • • 	•, time. A9 
PERFECT PLA' 	 of Eastland w/ 
32 acre coastal 
95 ACRES, M/L., 	 D, 2 stock tanks, 50% 
wooded, great for huntin' deer, turkey & hogs. A10 
SOUTH OF CA- 	 evation changes, 
small coastal Ii 	 k, part minerals. 
Call for price- 
33 AC, M/L, MINUT S FROM LAKE CISCO. Native land with no 
fencing, some minerals. Great place to build. Al2 
SHACKELFORD COUNTY- 200 ACRES, M/L Dry Branch Creek runs 
through the property. 3 stock tanks, county water & electricity, highway 
& county road frontage,some Improved lields, wildlife. A14 
230 ACRES, mff , N. Of Rising Star & S. of Okra Community. Approx. 
160 ac. in fields that could be farmed. 3 stock tanks, county road 
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
paint inside and out. 2 car carport at rear, enter from alley. 
558,500 - 2 BR, I bath brick. refurbished inside, CH/A, new 
cabinets in kitchen, nice paved circle drive in front, good 
neighborhood, I . lot. araee. ca ort. 
$55;000 - 3 • 	 nt & back 
porch, 2 car 
BEAUTIFU OL ER HOME - Totally redone, 2 BR, I bath 
formal LR & DR, utility, room, nice deck, 3 storae bldgs., 
beautiful yard. cp[poirt great neighborhood. $53,900.1  
$52,500-3 r 	-• 	- - 	• 	' - 	hardwood 
floors, secon 	 SOLD 
access in bash. has. 

$30,000 to $50,000 
549,000 - 3 BR, 1.5 bath stucco home. Laminate floors, corner 
lot, close to school. CH/A, 2 car earner!. 
$48,000 - very unique church bldg. CH/A, good location, 2nd 
oldest church'131dg. in Eastland, lots of possibilities. 
3 BR, I bath frame. CH/ALupdated inside, $45,500. 
BEAUTIFUL OLDER ROCK HOME with all the charm, living 
room, dining room. kitchen, 2 BRs, 1.5 baths, CH/A, fireplace, 
carport, large lot with trees, priced to sell. $46.500. 

2,500 - 3 

2,500 - 3 	
SOLI) 	 ro. rFhtgo  s I y 

borhood, 
toted insid 

circle drive, 	 Window 
units and spa 
540.000 -  3' c 	 n e,sarport, 
I g. trees, go 
Y40.000 - 3 	 lot with 
trees. Remo 	 workshop 

2bams, on 	 1. Edge of PENDING 
1114 	C 

SOLD 

#2 is new c 	 1, spacious SOLD 

kitchen has c 	 stove. Big 
SOLD 

15,000 - 1.5 acres behind Rafters BBQ. Great place to build, 
etc. 

RANGER HOMES AND LOTS 
$23,000 - 2 or 3 BR, I bath frame home, I car carport, 8x10 
storage bldg., window units, space heaters, nice quiet location, 
approx. 1,104 s ft. 
$25,000 - 2 	 , carport, SOLD tg.patio. 
547.500 - 3 BR, 2 bath brick home, approx. 1185 sq. ft„ fresh 
paint and updated carpet, nice subdivision. 
544,500 - 2 BB, I bath frame, new CH/A, great rental property 
excellent condition, hardwood floors, one car garage, new vinyl 

ed.  
ouse. car garagenot attache

some3BR, ,mobile
43.9 

Cisco. ck 176, scattered trees throopitimut. 

modeling several lg, open fields, stock tank, windmill, good cattle place, 
1dg. Extra paved frontage. 

tl 	
2 LOTS w/Lake Leon view, large hill, perfect to build $16,000. 

w/trees, 143.94 ACRES, located Just outside of EaStland on EM 50. I 
tank, large coastal field and the remainder in native pasture. 
Verygmd hunting place or a spot to build your home. 
$215,000. 

LOTS, COMMERCIAL 
$160,000.- Local restaurant which is generating a very good 
income. Shown by appointment. 
$85,000'- Own a little bit of history. This commerial bldg. 
takes in almost a full block, operating as a grocery store and 
deli. Seller would stay & rent. Ranger. 
$6,000 - 100 x 112 lot located at 311 E.' Olive St.. Eastland. 
$89,000 - Lake Store. Across from LaMancha, bait grocenes, 

a steal  at . restaurant, gas pumps, has renters. Mobile home hookup in 
back. Approx. 1 acre. Bedroom and bath inside, CH/A, seller 

vend and will consider financing w/20% down. 
-"Tart- $5,000 - lot on Confinerce and Halbryan, .122 acres, • zoned 

for residential or commercial.. 
2 BR AND I BA H, friinue extra lot with water & sewer. Garage $62,500 - Office bldg„ 2 story velapanment upstairs. approx. 
and fenced inyard. 529.000. 
NICE 3 BR I BATH I .me home with CH/A, siding, aluminum

' . 3382 sq. ft., 2 BR. I bath, CH/A, 13'• 	x 14' safe room 

windows, shaded lot. s36 500. 	
downstairk, 2 interior offices w/open space that housed 3 desks, 

NICE - 3 BR, I bath, rock home on corner lot. CH/A, garage 558,000 - Commerical bldg. constructed w/metal. Located 
with openers. Lots of pecan trees. $28,100. 	

behind West-T-Go off of Loop 254 in Raner. Bldg. has 

$25.000 - 3 BR, 1.5 bath manufactured home, large lot. good extensive remodeling and was used for a 
beauty shop. could 

neighbhorhood. 	
he 4 or 5 oltices milarg.e area for a showroom. 2 CH/A units. 

7 Lots @ $2,000 each. 	
Financing available for qualified buyer. 	 4 

S110,000 - Historical Bldg. antique mall. 2 story, bottom floor 
BRECKENRIDGE-COMMERCIAL-RESIDENTIAL 	is totally open except in the rear where there is storage, 2 

LAKE HUBBARD LISTINGS UNDER LAKE PROPERTIES FA.). t r Ton  
Moo r 

. one With a shower and a loft used as an apartment. 
is accessed 17 a Atairway at the front of the bldg. 

REDUCED: 6 Unit Apartment complex near Lake Hubbard •• anS includes searate rooms with a bathroom, 
16 RV spaces with hookups. Located on 2+ acres. 580,000. 	565.000 - 2400 sq. ft. building off 1-20 west, .900 acres, 

	

RISING STAR-OLDEN-CARBON-CISCO-STRAWN- 	concrete floors, central air, 2 rest rooms, city water. 
5149,900 - City tights Bar & Grill. This 18 year old business GORMAN-MINGUS 	 is well established. (trill. hare: dance hall. Coul 

Good 
 nverted CISCO ;5119,000 - 4 BR, 2 bath, 2 story frame home. lots of into a ..t •ak house. All the.equipment is there, 	arking, historical value still there,. CH/A, corner lot with additional 	,„oi tashjes, 	i; vent.dig. iirae hmes, adequate seating. full Icitchen, lots, hardwood floors, lg. kitchen, separate dining. French doors ii 

add to this beautiful home. 	
restrooms & oftici.-. 

$84,900 - Historic 2 story commercial, This 1918 building is CISCO - $28,000 - 3 BR ,__I bath frame home, great location. in downtown Ranger, TX. Two 25'x90' retail shops with 
lg. corner  lot, approx. 1800 sq._ ft. CH/A. wood floors. 	separate entrances on the main level. Upstairs is a laTe open CISCO - $109,500 - 4 BR. 2 

ft.. 

	

frame, 2 story. CH/A 	room that was once  

deck. 
historical value, 2 living aeas. electric & gas, new hot tub and offices and lestrooms. Ili eh tin ceilings in sood condition. a local lodge meeting room. Separate 

$ 199 900 - I (mom. t wo story Antique Mali -1918 two story CISCO • $31,000, 3 BR, 3 bath, 	 building in i 	num n Ranger. TX. This 7,740 sg, ft. road 1540 sq. 1. 	
stucco, corner lot, approx. 	 loa 

antique mall v. ill continue to be leased by seller. Upstairs is RISING STAR - 574.500, 2 BR. 2 path brick. 2 acres, lots of 5,580 : I II of individual apartments. that-  hav • not been used trees, creek, new plumbing. new wiring, new lateral lines. House in.overst20 wars These apartments can he usetifora large bed 

OLDEN! - $1 	-- ' - 
is in good condition. _ _ 	_ _ 'nix. 3000 and breakfast, or to expand theL  antique mall. 1111. still has 

high tin ceilings in good-condition. sq. It. comm 	 is. 	Approx. 7500 sq. it. bldg. once used as churgb on 3 acres. CISCO - $14,000.2 BR, I bath frame. window units and space Approx. 12 dorm rooms w/bunk beds. CM/A. bathroom 
heaters affordable. 
$39,900- 
needs a talk 
VERY CUT! 
character, Ci 
CISCO - CU 
I bath. livinll  
great lot, Ret 
$47,500 - 3 f• 	 IfA. water 
well, metal g 	 

workshop,I 
$27,900- 3 
has been do 	 SOLD 
lot with pipe 
52,500 - 3 	 SOLD fireplaces  gr 

REDUCED TO $30 000 - 2 c ies fort c price of one. One 
home is a 3 BR and /.bath with tenced back yard. The other is 
a 2 BR and 1 bath located next door. Live in one and rent the 
other. 
Price reduced $80,000 - 3 BR, 3 bath historic home partially 
restored, corner lot, lg. modern sunken den, wet bar, $50 sq. It, 
2nd story. Master berm/bath suite have been added, many 
or[ inal vintage fixtures. 	- 
REDUCED: VERY LARGE OLDER HOME with 4 BRs, 2 
baths, lg. die 	 onnected 

SOLD 

VERY 

SOLD 

R. 1 bath  
facilitie

CRE
s to accomodate. in rural area. S65.000.. • 

I/2 A 	•• • O 	 • • 	• s district ip Olden, 
ch, lots of 	th visihi 

Eastland C 	 0 allowing SOLD . 7SMOI:t - ht
FAN"ISk 1 2iht oc.ni en, ,ippi os ; 	:icro on Interstate 2 or  3  Fin. 10 	Ranner. comptoicls feikeil iqa .2400 sq ft metal hug and a shoci  j1/4 office. sii .,.000  • 

SOLD 
LAKE PROPERTIES 

Leon - Hubbard - Possum Kin dom 
Lake lubba 	 60 sq. ft., 

LaaSji
o.  
 ruiffaird CAC inn 1" 	hriel 	Saltillo 

tile, g.ant poL 
house on wa 	

SOLD  	crappie 
I 1111,11t• tWist Mtn 	andsw.. .....nnow. It. 

DO 	NTO 	 te building, 
in 	 SOLD 

• REIR (i.tD. NICE NIAIN s I 1:1•0 L.of...ition • New 24' x 40' 
building and 12' s 2 .11.10 	 s39488). 
ONLY 565,000 REIWCEIV Oyn %Oui oss ii con %eilience store, 
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
31 Acres overlooking Lake Cisoersteved road4rewlego,4*.tie hill, public boat ramp directly 
across from the property, excellent view of Lake Citco and beyond, $49,600. 
38 Acres mostly wooded with osimorssesnmagime, hill that overlooks two creeks 

property,that cut through the 	vNIUMIIIIIIWAN411111WIry, hogs, dove, quail, $57,000. 
51 Acres wooded & open with 2 fields, Interstate 20 road frontage, seasonal crrek, wildlife 
includes deer, turkey, hogs, dove & quail. $61,200. 
58 Acres with 4 BR, 2 bath, c 	 ater wells, property is mostly 
wooded with oaks and mesqui 	 key, dove, quail, S130,000. 
60 Acres by Lake Cisco, over 	 that is within 200 yds of Lake 
Cisco shoreline, mostly woods 	 ing Lake Cisco, canyons, deer, 
hogs, turkey, dove, quail. S72,0 
77 Acres completely wooded wit 	 e, water well, wildlife includes 
deer, turkey, hogs & dove. $116, 	. 
80 Acres mostly wooded with osimarentriktimokilb, 2 ponds with 1 being stocked 
with fish, remote, wildlife includIPIIIpaaffirappinue, duck & quail, S104,000. 
81 Acres wooded with oak & mesquite trees with a very large hill, 1pond, creek. This 
roorsergivsesudrurcor adeciduabii Iri21e4 fges, great hunting properly, wildlife includes deer, turkey, 

101 Acres with house several coastal fields, several wooded areas with oak, pecan & 
cottonwood trees, 3 ponds, water well, 2 creeks, house is a 3 BR, I bath, needs some work. 
older large barn, wildlife includes deer, turkey, hogs, dove & quail. S160,000. 
83 Acres 95% wooded with oak trees, small pond, good property for hunting at a home 
site, wildlife includes deer, turkey, ho s dove & quail. $115,785. 
118 Acres Comanche County, 	 1 runs most of year round, 3 

127
ho st.cdr eosver4lodsutcl yk 	'VIVI per acre. 	

to creek bottoms, deer, turkey, 

wooded 	 of another large pond stocked 

ponds, 3 water wells, oak, peca 

with fish, creeks, hills, two smal 	 e, duck, quail. $1,250 per acre. 
150 Acres or a large creek, woo 	 t run into a large creek. lots of 
wildlife including deer, turkey, 
151 Acres with house, mostly woo ed with oaks and mesquite, several' 	smaller fields, creeks, 
hills, 3 water wells, 3 ponds, 3 BR, 2 bath home with outbuildings, Deer, turkey, hogs, dove, 
duck, quail. S220,183. 
164 Acres mostly wooded withQpilgakiji.Airaijj&lififil, large hills and canyons, field,  
1 pond stocked with fish, high 	 PilAmmE  irkey, hogs, dove, duck, quail, 
S229,600. 
217 Acres 65% fields & grassland, ponds, creek, hill, 35% oak & mesquite timber, Stephens 
Co., deer, turkey, hogs, dove, duck, quail, S260,400. 
262 Acres with house, mostly wooded with ak & mes uite trees, 2 fields perfect for ggame 
plots, 4 ponds stocked with ti 	 ith a very nice dock, large ills, 
creeks, high fenced on one si, 	 duck, quail, 5393.000. 
275 Acres mostly wooded with oaks and mesqui e, hills, creek,k 2 ponds, water well, very 
nice property, wildlife Includes deer, turkey. ho IA dove, duck, quail, $328,625. 

1,,1 	I 
Duplex on 1 1/2 lots with 1 BR, living room, de en and 3/4 bath, CH/A on each side, $32,000. 
3 commercial buildings and a carport on several lots. $42,000. Call for details. 
Downtowntoilsdetabuilding with approx. 5700 sq. ft. plus more sq. footage upstairs for storage. 
Call 

 

2 BR, 1 3/4 bath home, vinyl siding, doubleHcOaMrpEoSrt with attached storage, fenced backyard. 

Reduced to $22,500. 
3 OR, 2 bath home with double carport, workshop or storage bldg., lg. trees, 527,500. 
3 BR, 1 3/4 bath home, carpet just been replaced, double carport w/attached storage, corner 
lot, large trees. $28,500. 
2 BR, f bath home, separate LIMMIEMIMI, detached garage with storage, 
lg. trees, 529,500. 
2 BR, 1 bath home, separate office or den, CH/A, carport, storage bldg., corner property. lg. 
kitchen with many nice cabinets. Reduced to $32,000. 
Duplex on 1 1/2 lots with 1 BR, living room, kitchen, 3/4 bath and CH/A on each side, it can 
be used as single family home. $32,000. 
3 BR, 1 bath older brick venee fast nook, storm windows, large 

3 BR, 1 bath home, separate di 	
, $35,000. 
, CH/A, carport, garage, privacy 

trees, detached storage, corn 

fenced backyard. $35,000. 
3 BR, 1 3/4 bath home, large rooms, CH/A, fireplace, double pane windows, enclosed back 
porch, metal siding, double garage, $33,000. 
2 BR, 1 1/2 bath home, large 	 d den, many kitchen cabinets, 
double carport, 2 storage bldg 	 back yard, very spacious inside 

out. 
BR,3 	1 3/4 bath home, recent! 	 ewindso5975.0poorch across front, 

carport, fenced backyard, sto 	 trees,  
Spacious 3 BR, 1 3/4 bath home with 4.A, well decorated and landscaped. 2 living areas 
or dining room, lg. utility room, fenced backyard, deck, double carport, shop or storage 
bldg lg. corner property, $62,000. 
3 BR home, lg. rooms, fireplace, 	 • 	 athroom recently remodeled, 
surrounded by large oak trees, d 	 Idg., 563,500. 
3 BR. 2 bath home, recently built, CH/A, B htr, patio„ double carport, privacy fenced 
backyard, storage bldg., city water plus water well, $75 000. 
5 BR, 2 bath, 2 story home. Lot • 	 II  II 	$ 	• lice, 19 rooms, mostly wooden 
floors, 2 CH/A units, surrouded 	SOLD 	-8, lg. corner property, several 
fireplaces, fenced backyard. R r I 	 • 11. 
4 BR, 2 1/2 bath home with CH/A, woodbuming fireplace, large living room, covered patio. 
carport, garage, and other extras on corner lol. S79,900. 

Adjoins Airport • Large 3 BR ric 	 acres with CH/A has full bath, 3/4 bath 

enclosed back porch. double ga 	 . 50'nx 50' metal building, many 
ny ice cabinets, utility room, and 1/2 bath, separate LR, den w 

nice oak and other trees. 
Just Outside of Town on 13 acres, 3 BR, 2 bath home with CH/A and WBFP. Many nice 
kitchen cabinets, great view o 	 from kitchen and dining room, 
water well, double carport, 2 I home or RV hookup, partially 
wooded plus some coastal. 

LAKE  CISCQ  
2 BR, I bath home with CA, woodburning heater, screened porch, large oak trees, dock. 2 
decks and 3 storage buildings, 542,500. 
2 BR Home. CH/A, partially furniiknxil , storage building, dock, large 
oak trees. $56,000. 
Beautiful spacious 2 BR, 1 3/4 bath home, CH/A, WBFP, great view of lake from DR, LR, den 
& Master BR, lg. landscaped yard, tall oak trees, dock, shop, storage bldg. & many extras. 
Enjoy life and recreation all year! Lovely 4BR, 2 bath home, CH/A. woodburning heater, 
dock, large detached metal building has racquetball court and large gameroom. Many extras 
including inground pool. 
Must See! Large 4 BR, 1 3/4 bath 2 story home, 2 CH/A units, fireplace, several extra closets. 
balcony oft master BR, large oak trees, shop, 4 vehicle carport, covered boatdock with 
boat lift, septic recently replaced. 
Beautifully landscaped trontyard and backyard surrounds this large beautiful 2 story, 3 
BR, 4 bath home with WBFP and 2 CH/A units. Large kitchen with many nice cabinets and 
builtins. Garage, boat dock, 2 decks, plant room, sprinkler system, many large oak trees 
and many extras. 

	

Ann Williams, Broker 	 JImm‘ Willidm, 

Professional Work Since 1967 

*Free Estimates* 

No Payment Until Work Is Satisfactorily 
Completed 

• Solid Slab • Pier & Beam • Concrete Piers • 

Block & Pad • Floor Bracing 

Steel Piers To Bedrock 

Work Guaranteed Insurance Claims 

Licensed & Bonded 

254-629-2267 	1-888-486-8588 
254-965-5635 	915-675-6369 

www.davidleeandco.com 
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$16 per year in Callahan County; $18 per year for 
Counties Adjoining Callahan $22 Elsewhere 

Tickets For Project Graduation 
The parents of the Senior $10.00 each. The drawing 

Class of 2006 are selling will be in February 2006. You 
tickets for a side of beef to can purchase the ticket from 

raise money for Project any senior parent or contact 
Graduation. The tickets are Baird High School at 854- 

1400 ext. 302. 

First Baptist Church 
240 Race St 	Sunday School 9:45 am 

Baird, Texas 79504 Worship Service 11:00 am 

	

(325) 854-1574 	Evening Worship 6:00 pm 
(Nursery provided for Wednesday Service 7:00 
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